Data sheet /b Hoffmann Group

Storage shelf, add-on rack, Depth 400 mm, Height /storage shelf width:
2281/1000mm

Order data

Order number 990461 2281/1000
GTIN 4052941784903
[tem class 95S
Description

Version:

Storage shelf racking in two bay widths, 994 mm and 1282 mm. Completely galvanised with 5
storage shelves, adjustable in intervals of 53 mm. Welded profiles and floors. No tools required
for assembly; can be expanded without any problems. Separate rack stiles allow transport
optimisation.

Load per bay: 1900 kg per bay.

Description:

Assembled size:

Basic rack: Nominal length 1000 mm + 56 mm

Extension rack: Nominal length 1000 mm + 25 mm

Note:

- Floor and wall fastenings are not included.

- Access from one side only due to use of diagonal braces.

- The free unsupported length (K) must not be more than 595 mm.

- Delivered unassembled.

- Transport optimised - sent in 2 postal packages, no sending with pallets.

Material: galvanized

Shelf load capacity / maximum distributed shelf load (on metal): 100 kg

Height: 2281 mm
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Assembled size add-on rack width: 1025 mm
Storage shelf clear width: 994 mm
Load capacity of each loose shelf: 100 kg

Technical description

Load capacity of each loose shelf
Storage shelf clear width

Assembled size add-on rack width

Shelf load capacity / maximum distributed shelf load (on

metal)

Height

Shelf thickness

Height adjustment interval
Type of installation
Material

Product name attribute

Type of product

100 kg
994 mm
1025 mm

100 kg

2281 mm
40 mm
53 mm
Plug-in racking
galvanized
Depth 400 mm
Storage shelf
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