#### **SEI SCHAFER**

Storage shelf, add-on rack, Depth 400 mm, Height /storage shelf width: 2281/1000mm



## Order data

Order number	990461 2281/1000
GTIN	4052941784903
Item class	955

## Description

#### Version:

Storage shelf racking in two bay widths, 994 mm and 1282 mm. Completely galvanised with 5 storage shelves, adjustable in intervals of 53 mm. Welded profiles and floors. No tools required for assembly; can be expanded without any problems. Separate rack stiles allow transport optimisation.

Load per bay: 1900 kg per bay.

#### **Description:**

### Assembled size:

**Basic rack:** Nominal length 1000 mm + 56 mm **Extension rack:** Nominal length 1000 mm + 25 mm **Note:** 

- · Floor and wall fastenings are not included.
- · Access from one side only due to use of diagonal braces.
- The free unsupported length (K) must not be more than 595 mm.
- · Delivered unassembled.
- Transport optimised sent in 2 postal packages, no sending with pallets.

Material: galvanized

Shelf load capacity / maximum distributed shelf load (on metal): 100 kg Height: 2281 mm Assembled size add-on rack width: 1025 mm Storage shelf clear width: 994 mm Load capacity of each loose shelf: 100 kg

# **Technical description**

Load capacity of each loose shelf	100 kg
Storage shelf clear width	994 mm
Assembled size add-on rack width	1025 mm
Shelf load capacity / maximum distributed shelf load (on metal)	100 kg
Height	2281 mm
Shelf thickness	40 mm
Height adjustment interval	53 mm
Type of installation	Plug-in racking
Material	galvanized
Product name attribute	Depth 400 mm
Type of product	Storage shelf